



**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31/12/2008**

Rs. in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2008	Three Months Ended 31/12/2007	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2008	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2007	Year Ended 31/03/2008 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales	163076	138018	452295	390776	550878
	(b) Other Operating Income	638	1246	3900	3825	6045
2	Expenditure					
	(a) (Increase) / Decrease in Stock in Trade and Work in Progress	(8368)	(3080)	(14804)	(4709)	(2663)
	(b) Consumption of Raw Materials	17461	14022	49976	37766	53677
	(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	541	1	811	1367	1368
	(d) Employees cost	6356	4238	16108	11741	16759
	(e) Depreciation	8051	5832	23240	17223	23723
	(f) Power & Fuel	52722	32389	130764	88411	125326
	(g) Freight & Handling Expenses	27077	23498	76021	68677	96926
	(h) Other Expenditure	24209	20190	76084	63886	86902
	(i) Total Expenditure	128049	97090	358200	284362	402018
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income & Interest (1-2)	35665	42174	97995	110239	154905
4	Other Income	1402	970	3583	3452	4027
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	37067	43144	101578	113691	158932
6	Interest	3590	1858	9150	6109	8231
7	Profit before Tax Expenses (5-6)	33477	41286	92428	107582	150701
8	Tax Expenses					
	- Current tax	5587	11700	14027	32000	51024
	- Deferred tax	3875	1485	11165	2700	(1671)
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	179	152	480	409	587
9	Profit After Tax (7-8)	23836	27949	66756	72473	100761
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	12449	12449	12449	12449	12449
11	Reserves					257173
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	(a) Basic EPS (Rupees)	19.15	22.45	53.63	58.22	80.94
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rupees)	19.15	22.44	53.63	58.20	80.91
	Public Shareholding:					
	- Number of Shares ('000s)	56037	56796	56037	56796	56520
	- Percentage of Shareholding	45.01%	45.62%	45.01%	45.62%	45.40%

Notes:

- The Company is engaged in one business segment viz. Cement. The Company's manufacturing operations are solely situated in India.
- The Company has revised estimated useful life of some of the assets resulting in depreciation being higher by Rs.2.02 crores for the three months and Rs.15.00 crores for the nine months ended 31/12/2008.
- The figures of the previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The Company received 2 investor complaints during the quarter, which have been attended to. No complaints were pending at the beginning and the end of the quarter.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 19/01/2009. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results as required under Clause 41 of the listing agreement with the stock exchange.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai
Date: 19/01/2009

S.MISRA
Managing Director

UltraTech Cement Limited

Regd Office:2ndFloor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre,MIDC,Andheri (E),Mumbai -400093

An Aditya Birla Group Company